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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3318
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2007
RAISING OF PLATFORMS AT HOLALKERE
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal for raising of Platforms at Holalkere and Ramagiri railway stations in Karnataka;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the present status of these proposals;

(d) the time by when the work on these projects are likely to be started and completed; and

(e) the estimated cost of these projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): Yes, Sir. There is a work sanctioned at Holalkere and Ramagiri for extension/raising.

(b) to (d): Holalkere railway station − Extension of medium level Platform No. 1 from 275 meters to 470 metres and construction of medium level Platform no. 2 for a length of 350 meters.

Ramagiri railway station − Extension of medium level Platform from 275 metres to 470 meters.

These works have already commenced and are planned for completion by December, 2007.

(e): Anticipated cost of Holalkere work is Rs. 22.20 lakhs and that of Ramagiri work is Rs. 10.50 lakhs.
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